Good Life. Great Service.

Real Estate Transfer Statement

· To be filled with the Register of Deeds. · Read instructions on reverse side.

If additional space is needed, add an attachment and identify the applicable item number

FORM 521

| | | The deed | will not be rea | corded unless t | his state | ment is signe | d and items 1-2 | 7 are accura | tely complete | d | | |
|--|----------------------|------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|--------------------|--|-------------------|--------------------|---|---|--|
| 1. County Name | е | | 2. County No | umber | | | f Sale/Transfer | | 4. Date o | | | |
| Połk | | | 72 | | | | Mo.2 Day 25 Yr. 2025 Mo. 2 Day 2 Yr. 2025 | | | | | |
| 5. Grantor's Name, Address, and Telephone (Please Print) | | | | | | | 6. Grantee's Name, Address, and Telephone (Please Print) | | | | | |
| Grantor's Name (Seller) Lisa Dale Norton | | | | | | | Grantee's Name (Buyer) | | | | | |
| Street or Other Mailing Address | | | | | | lodd W \ | Todd W VanHousen and Carlene R. VanHousen | | | | | |
| 2874 Plaza Verde | | | | | | | Street or Other Mailing Address | | | | | |
| City | | | State | Zio Cod | | 12272 D | Rd | | | | | |
| Santa Fe | | | NM | Zip Code 87507 | | City Polk | | | State NE | | Code | |
| Phone Number | | 1 | | 0,000 | | Phone Nu | imber | Is the grantee | a 501 (c)(3) O | | 3654 | |
| 505-474-1493 | 1 | | 7700 | 01.1100 | 1 | | 66-9278 | | rantee a 509(a | | ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| Carall Address | | - | 1/4 | JO 1640 | 1 | | | ii res, is the g | nantee a 508(a |) toundation? | ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| Email Address | | | | | | Email Addr | ess | | | | | |
| | acification | Mumber Cheel | k one hav in se | tegories A and B | Cha-l | | | | | | | |
| (A) Status | asincation | Humber, Check | t one box iii ca | tegories A and E | | erty Type | also a mobile h | ome. | | | | |
| ☐ Improved | Г | Single Family | ☐ Indust | rial | | eral interests-No | nproducing | | ite Assessed | | (c) | |
| Unimpro | | Multi-Family | ☑ Agricu | | | eral interests-Pr | | | | ⊔м | obile Home | |
| □ IOLL | _ | Commercial | ☐ Recre | | | crai interests-in | oducing | □ Ex | етърс | | | |
| | | | П кесте | | | 10 | | | | | | |
| 8 Type of Deed | | onservator | | ☐ Distribution | Lan | d Contract/Mem | o Partitio | on 🗆 Si | neriff 0 | ther | | |
| ☐ Bill of Sa | le 🗆 C | orrective | | ☐ Easement | ☐ Lea | se | ☐ Persor | nal Rep. 🔲 Tr | ust/Trustee | | | |
| ☐ Cemeter | y 🗆 D | eath Certificate - Tra | insfer on Death | ☐ Executor | ☐ Mine | eral | ☐ Quit C | aim 🛛 W | arranty | | | |
| 9 Was transfer | | | pe of Transfer | ☐ Distribution | ☐ Forecid | osure \Box | Irrevocable Trust | Revocat | ole Truet | Transfer . | D. all | |
| kind exchange | | | Auction | _ | ☐ Gift | _ | Life Estate | | ne musi | ☐ Transfer on | | |
| Exchange) by Buyer | | | Court Decree | _ | | | | ☑ Sale | | ☐ Trustee to E | Beneficiary | |
| | | | | | ☐ Granto | r Irust 🖂 | Partition | ☐ Satisfact | tion of Contract | Other (Exp | lain) | |
| 11 Was ownersh | | | explain the divis | ion.) | | | | | for same use? | (If No, state the | intended use.) | |
| ☑ Yes | □ Ni | | | | | | ☑ Yes | □ No | | | | |
| 13 Was the transf | fer between | relatives, or if to | a trustee, are th | ne trustor and ben | neficiary re | elatives? (If Yes, | check the appro | priate box.) | | | - | |
| ☐ Yes | ☑ No | | | Nephew D Fami | | | | | □ Ot | her | | |
| | | ☐ Brothers a | | | | and Grandchild | ☐ Spous | | L 00 | 1161 | *************************************** | |
| | | ☐ Ex-spouse | | | ents and C | | - | | -6.11-4 | | | |
| 14 What is the cur | rent market | | | L raic | ins and c | | | arent and Step | | | | |
| \$840,000.00 | TOTAL THICKE | value of the real p | noporty: | | | ☐ Yes | rtgage assumed? | (II tes, state t | ne amount and | interest rate.) | % | |
| 16 Does this conv | eyance div | ide a current pare | cel of land? | | | | | state agent or | a title company | 2 (If Yes include | | |
| ☐ Yes |] Yes ☑ No ☐ C | | | | | of the agent | Was transfer through a real estate agent or a title company? (If Yes, include the name of the agent or title company contact) ☑ Yes ☐ Tri-County Title & Escrow Company ☐ No | | | | | |
| 18 Address of Pro | dress of Property 19 | | | | | 19 Name and A | Name and Address of Person to Whom the Tax Statement Should be Sent | | | | | |
| NE | | | | | | See #6 abo | | | | | | |
| 18a ☑ No addre | ss assigne | 18b □ Va | cant land | | | | | | | | | |
| 20 Legal Descript | | | | | | | THE STATE OF THE S | | | | - | |
| | | | | rth, Range 4 | West | of the 6th P | M Polk Co | unty Nebr | acka | | | |
| 21 If agricultural | ist total nu | nher of acres tran | sferred in this t | ransaction. 80 a | ***** | or the other. | .W., I OIK OC | unity, Nebi | asna. | | | |
| | | | | | cres | | | | | | | |
| 22 Total purchase | price, incli | iding any liabilitie | s assumed | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 2 | 2 | | \$840,000.00 | |
| 23 Was non-real | | | | | | | | 2 | 3 | | | |
| ☐ Yes ☑ N | Va (If Ye | s, enter dollar ar | nount and atta | ch Itemized list.) | (see inst | tructions) | | | | | \$0.00 | |
| 34 8 41 | | | . (1) 001 | | | | | - | | | | |
| | | | | line 23) | | | • | | + | | \$840,000.00 | |
| | | | | ist the exemption | | | | | | Total Control of the | | |
| t6 is an affidavit as | described i | Neb.Rev.Stat.§ 7 | 5-2.141 required | because the proper | rty is locate | ed within a county | or other geograph | ic area with an a | ctive air force ba | illistic missile field | ? (See Instructions) | |
| ☐ Yes ☑ I | No | | | | | | | | | | (==== | |
| 7 If yes, is the re | equired affic | avit attached to t | his filing? Ye | s 🗹 No | | | | | | | | |
| Unde | r penaltie | of law. I declare | that I have exa | mined this statem | nent and t | hat it is to the h | act of my knowlo | dan and haliaf | tous samelate | | | |
| corre | ct, and that | am duly authori | ized to sign this | statement. | ioni and t | macicis, to the b | est of my knowie | age and belief, | true, complete, | and | | |
| | Todd W V | nHousen and | Cadeno P 1/a | a Hausan | | | | | 411 | 2-3/01 | 6-9278 | |
| Todd W VanHousen and Carlene R. VanHousen Print or Type Name of Grantee or Authorized Representative | | | | | | | | | Phone | Number (| 0 1010 | |
| sign | - 44 | 111 / | 0771441012224110 | proderitative | | | | | T HOLLE | Number | | |
| here | 2011 | VI to Harr | BC_ | | Grant | ee | | | | | | |
| Here | Signature o | f Grantee or Auth | orized Represer | ntative | Title | | - | | | ary 25, 2025 | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | Date | | | |
| | | | Reg | ister of Deeds' U | | | | T - | Eng Dant !! | Out | | |
| 28. Date Deed Re | ecorded | 29. Valu | | xempt Number | | ording Data | | | | For Dept. U | ae Only | |
| Service Commission Services Commission Commi | y 27 Yr | | 1890.00 | | 1 | | - Page 26 | 2 | | | | |
| lebraska Departne | - | | | | D | OOK 100 - | Tage 20 | | Authorized by h | leh Day Stat 50 | 70 044 77 4707 | |
| orm No. 96-269-20 | | | 6-260-2008 Day | 10.2020 | | | | | Hamorized by h | ven. Rev. Stat §§ | 76-214, 77-1327(2) | |

2025 Feb 27 02:05 PM 1890.00 Book 106 Page 262

NFBRASKA **DOCUMENTARY STAMP**

Date: 02/27/25

By DG

\$1890.00

STATE OF NEBRASKA)

POLK COUNTY

Filed for Record in the Clerk's Office Of said county the 27 day of

February , 2025 at 02 o'clock and 05 minutes PM

in Book 106 Page 262

Debra S. Girard County Clerk

Tri-County Title & Escrow Company, PO Box 1185, Columbus, NE 68602-1185

WARRANTY DEED

Lisa Dale Norton, an unmarried person, GRANTOR, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received from GRANTEE, Todd W. Van Housen and Carlene R. Van Housen, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, conveys to GRANTEE, the following described real estate (as defined in Neb. Stat. 76-201) in Po1k County, Nebraska:

N1/2NW1/4 in Section 13, Township 13 North, Range 4 West of the 6th P.M., Polk County, Nebraska.

GRANTOR covenants with GRANTEE that GRANTOR:

(1) is lawfully seised of such real estate, that it is free from encumbrances, except easements, restrictions, covenants, roads, rights-of-way and other restrictions of record; prior oil gas and other mineral interest conveyances and reservations and patent reservations of records; and oil and gas leases of record;

(2) has legal power and lawful authority to convey the same;

(B) warrants and will defend title to the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons, except as set forth above.

red order

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF CalitaFe

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 day of February

Dale Norton, an unmarried person.

My Commission Expires: 10/11/2026

STATE OF NEW MEXICO NOTARY PUBLIC ANA CRISTINA ACUNA FLORES Commission Number 1138907 Commission Expires 10/11/2026

File No. 240170